

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 18

(First Reading File Joint Resolution)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “retain” in line 3 down through “and to” in line 5; in line 5, strike “issuing” and substitute “requiring revised plans for the implementation of”; in line 6, strike “revising” and substitute “a review of”; in line 8, strike “Standard” and substitute “Standards”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 11, strike “PM 2.5” and substitute “particulate matter”; in lines 11 and 12, strike “adding separate standards for” and substitute “a new”; in line 12, after “2.5” insert “standard”; in line 16, strike “new” and substitute “implementation of the proposed PM 2.5”; in line 22, strike “substantial scientific”; in the same line, strike “whether” and substitute “the implication of”; in line 23, strike “or ozone would provide any significant health benefits”; and in line 24, strike “and ozone would assuredly” and substitute “standard could”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, in line 26, strike “supports the existing PM 10 standard and”; in line 28, strike “considering” and substitute “requiring revision of the plan for implementation of”; and in lines 28 and 29, strike “or a revised PM 10 standard”.